2506-12K0C(KDS)

Paspen 6

KabuHa, ynpaBneHune TpakTopowm,
BHeluHee opopmneHue

Section 6

Cab, tractor steering, external styling

6-1



2506-12K0C(KDS)

6-2



6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

6.6

6.7

6.8

6.9

6.10

6.11

6.12

6.13

6.14

6.15

2506-12K0C(KDS)

Paszgen 6 KabuHa, ynpaBneHue TpakTopowm,

BHeluHee opopmneHue

Section 6 Cab, tractor steering, external styling

2501-13-4-05 CI1(SP)
2501-55-3-05CT(SP)

2501-59-1CI(SP)/
-01CM(SP)

2501-61-5CI(SP)

2502-48-2-03CI(SP)

312505-53-1-01Cl1(SP)

1101-23-1CT(SP)

1101-47-1CM(SP)

1101-89-2MK/3MK

1101-111-03Cr(SP)/
-33CM(SP)

1101-111-50CM(SP)/
-51CM(SP)

3501-13-143CI(SP)
3501-13-171CM(SP)
3501-13-172CM(SP)

312001-57-2CM(SP)

CopepxaHue
Content

YnpaBneHue TpakTopom

O6nnuyoBka

KabuHa

YcTaHoBKa 3awmTbl Ka-
OVHBbI

YcTaHoBka KoHOULMWO-
Hepa

Cuctema oTonmeHusa mn
BEHTUNALUU KabWHbI

YcTaHoBKa cnaeHbs

YcTaHoBKa oTonuTtens
KabWHBbI

MawunHokomMnnekT ae-
Tanem n copoYHbIX

eOVHUL, MHTepbepa Ka-
OvHbl «YeTpa»

KabuHa

KabuHa

Bnok ynpasneHus
briok ynpasneHuns
Bnok ynpasneHus

YcTaHoBKa BEHTUNATO-
poB KabuHbI

Tractor steering

Facing

Cab

Cab protection mounting
Air conditioner mounting
Cab heating and ventila-
tion system

Seat mounting

Cab heater mounting

“Chetra” cab interior
machine set

Cab

Cab

Control unit
Control unit
Control unit

Cab fans mounting

Bcero nuctos
Total pages

6-3

6-4

6-12

6-20

6-30

6-33

6-34

6-38

6-40

6-43

6-47

6-59

6-71

6-74

6-76

6-78

82



2506-12K0C(KDS)

(e
-
N
-
—>
< -
0
-
-
1] N
1 [y}
o
- | g’)
» <O
(el
N~
(yr]
ON0
n
11]

PucyHok 6.1 YnpaBneHue TpakToOpomMm
Figure 6.1 Tractor steering

6-4



2506-12K0C(KDS)

6.1 2501-13-4-05CI YnpaBneHune TPaKTOPOM
2501-13-4-05SP Tractor steering
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No T
UKHL
6.1, | 2501-13-4-05Cl1(SP) YnpasneHue TpakTto- | Tractor steering
6.2 pom X
2501-13-4-05-20CrI1(SP) | YnpaBneHue Tpakto- | Tractor steering
pom X
Fig. No
KonnyecTtBo Ha
e nos. O06o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue nenonHenne
Pl\?g" Designation Denomination %J;thlty per:nlt
UKHL
1 Lan6a 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 32 32
2 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19 19
3 | 3501-13-132CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 2
3501-13-132-20CTl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 2
4 | 3501-13-135CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
5 |46-23-133 Pyuka Handle 1
46-23-133-20 Pyuyka Handle 1
6 Bont M8-6gx40 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 7 7
7 Lan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
8 | 310150 LLlanta 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14
31 0150-20 LLlanta 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14
9 | 404-13-269-02 Ocb Axle 1
404-13-269-02-20 Ocb Axle 1
10 | 404-13-226 3axmm Holdfast 2
404-13-226-20 3axmm Holdfast 2
11 | 3501-13-127 MnaHka Strip 1 1
12 Pyyka 2108-1703088 | Handle2108-1703088 1 1
13 Pyyka 2110-1703088 | Handle2110-1703088 1 1
14 | 3501-221CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
15 | 3501-221-02Crl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
16 | 3501-221-01Crl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne nos.

KonuyecTtso Ha

McnoriHeHne

0O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Quantity per unit
No YXT1 T
UKHL
17 WnnunHT 3,2x14 Cotter pin 3.2x14
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 36 36
18 | 404-13-269 Ocb Axle 33
404-13-269-20 Ocb Axle 33
19 | 2501-13-109 Bunika Fork 3 3
20 | 30 0220 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70 4
30 0220-20 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70 4
21 | 3501-13-133CTl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
22 | 2501-13-363 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
23 | 280230 Bont M10-6g%25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0230-20 Bont M10-6g%25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
24 | 2001-13-28-02Cl(SP) | Pbiyar Lever 1
2001-13-28-02-20CI1
-20SP Pbiyar Lever 1
25 Bont M8-6g%30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
26 | 34 0350 LLnoHka 5x7,5 Key 5x7.5
FOCT 24071-97 GOST 24071-97 5 5
27 | 404-13-126 Brynka Bushing 3
404-13-126-20 BTynka Bushing 3
28 | 404-13-128 Ocb Axle 3
404-13-128-20 Ocb Axle 3
29 Manka M6 Nut M6
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 24 24
30 | 2501-13-259-02CrI1(SP) | MocTuk Bridge 1
2501-13-259-02-20CTI1
-20SP | MocTuk Bridge 1
31 | 3501-13-131CTl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
32 | 3501-13-207Cr1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
33 | 2501-13-221CTl1(SP) Kpbiwka Cover 1
2501-13-221-20CT1(SP) | Kpblwka Cover 1
34 Bont M6-6g%16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 10 10
35 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
MOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
36 | 310110 Lanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
31 0110-20 Lanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
37 | 2501-13-290-01CrI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1 1
38 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
39 | 3501-13-159CT1(SP) MocTuk Bridge 1 1




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Fig. No
KonnyecTtBo Ha
Ne no3. O06o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue venonHenme
P,\?j Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per-ll_mlt
UKHL
40 | 280250 BonT M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
28 0250-20 bont M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
41 | 310280 Llanba 16x1 Washer 16x1
FOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 2
31 0280-20 Llanba 16x1 Washer 16x1
FOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 2
42 Bbikntovarenb Switch
BK 418A-3716000 VK 418A-3716000
TY 37 003 188-76 TU 37 003 188-76 1 1




2506-12K0C(KDS)

i/—.—. ¢k €1 v S 91 6l

N 3|

I1 %

O]

¢¢ |6€
€C /8¢
LE

MAN ™

9¢
6¢

Y.

G¢ gece e 10e6c 82 L2 9C

woo<r

0
O
N~

ve

PucyHok 6.2 YnpaBneHue TpakToOpomMm
Figure 6.2 Tractor steering
6-8

ANANN



2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Konuuyectso Ha
Ne noas. UCnoriHeHne
O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
P,\?: Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per-lt_mlt
UKHL
1 | 2501-13-295Crl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
2 | 2501-13-292CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
3 | 2501-13-341Cr1(SP) Poeiyar Lever 2
2501-13-341-20CrI1(SP) | Poluar Lever 2
4 | 340350 LnoHka 5x7,5 Key 5x7.5
FOCT 24071-97 GOST 24071-97 5 5
5 | 3501-13-132CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 2
3501-13-132-20CTl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 2
6 | 2001-13-30-04Cl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-30-04-20CI1 Tara Tie-rod 1
7 | 2501-13-288CTl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
2501-13-288-20CTl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
8 | 404-13-126 BTynka Bushing 3
404-13-126-20 BTynka Bushing 3
9 |404-13-128 Ocb Axle 3
404-13-128-20 Ocb Axle 3
10 "anka M6 Nuts M6
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 24 24
11 | 3501-13-143CTl1(SP) Bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
3501-13-143-20CI1(SP) | bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
12 | 3501-13-164CrI1(SP) PykosaTka Handle 1
3501-13-164-20CI1(SP) | PykosiTka Handle 1
13 | 404-13-269-01 Ocb Axle 1
404-13-269-01-20 Ocb Axle 1
14 | 2501-13-287-01Cl1(SP) | MocTuk Bridge 1
2501-13-287-01-20CI1
-20SP | MocTuk Bridge 1
15 | 46-13-174 Yxo Ear 1
46-13-174-20 Yxo Ear 1
16 | 3501-13-137Crl1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 2
3501-13-137CI1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 2
17 | 3501-13-138CI1SP) Mepanb Pedal 1
3501-13-138-20CrI1(SP) | MNMeganb Pedal 1
18 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
19 | 40 0359-01 Haknapgka neganu Pedal strap 1 1
20 | 3501-13-163 CI (SP) | PykosaTka Handle 1
3501-13-163-20CI1(SP) | PykosiTka Handle 1
21 | 310170 LWan6a 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
22 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 32 32
23 Bont M10-6gx*30 Bolt M10-6gx%30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19 19
24 MNepanb anekTpoH- Electronic pedal
Hasa 3632970 3632970 1 1

6-9




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Konu4yectBo Ha
Ne nos. O6o3HayeHune HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pl\?os' Designation Denomination %u;;tlty perTunlt
UKHL
25 | 2501-13-232CT1(SP) Pobluar Lever 1
2501-13-232-20CI1(SP) | Pbivar Lever 1
26 | 3502-13-29CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3502-13-29-20CT1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
27 | 2501-13-342CT1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2501-13-342-20CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
28 | 28 0230 Bont M10-6g%25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0230-20 Bont M10-6g%25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
29 | 3501-13-226CTI1(SP) MocTtuk Bridge 1 1
30 Bont M10-6gx55 Bolt M10-6gx55
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
31 | 3501-13-172CT1(SP) Bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
3501-13-172-20CrI1(SP) | bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
32 | 3501-13-171Cr1(SP) Bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
3501-13-171-20CI1(SP) | bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
33 Bont M8-6gx40 Bolt M8-6gx40
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 7 7
34 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
35 | 2501-13-364 Kpbliwka Cover 1
2501-13-364-20 Kpblwka Cover 1
36 | 3501-13-223CTl1(SP) Kpblwka Cover 1
3501-13-223-20CI1(SP) | Kpbliwka Cover 1
37 Bont M6-6g%16 Bolt M6-6gx16
rOCT7798-70 GOST7798-70 10 10
38 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
39 | 310110 LLlan6a 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
31 0110-20 Lan6a 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
40 | 2501-13-196 Ynop Thrust 1
2501-13-196-20 Ynop Thrust 1
41 | 300220 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 15522-70 GOST 155x%2-70 4
30 0220-20 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70 4
42 | 310150 LWan6a 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14
31 0150-20 LLlan6a 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14
43 | 50 0093 Konbuo Ring
CI126,5-19-3,5 SP 26.5-19-3.5
TY17PC®CP 35- TU17 RSFSR 35-
7755-84 7755-84 4 4

6-10




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Fig. No
KonnyecTtBo Ha
Ne nos. ncnonHeHne
O06o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
P,\?j Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per-ll_mlt
UKHL
44 MoawmnnHuk 942/20 Bearing 942/20
FOCT 4060-78 GOST 4060-78 4 4
45 | 310330 LWanba 20 Washer 20
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
31 0330-20 LLlanta 20 Washer 20
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
46 | 404-13-226 3axum Clamp 2
404-13-226-20 3axum Clamp 2
47 | 3501-13-122 Ocb Axle 1 1
48 | 3501-13-127 Mnanka Strip 1 1
49 | 3501-13-130CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
50 | 404-13-269 Ocb Axle 33
404-13-269-20 Ocb Axle 33
51 WnnunTt 3,2x14 Cotter pin 3.2x14
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 36 36
52 | 3501-13-128CTl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1

6-11



2506-12K0C(KDS)

<o

6€ I

LS

Ly

1€ 62 0¢

locopo a o o7

6000000000_\

12

8¢

LE

(A
( | _|
WK
YA
9
i
[A
€e
ve LE
S € 0¢
6l
6C
9¢ °1 8¢

9% Sv v Cv Y

AR
I _q T a-a 9-9
05 ¢ 6V 8F
1 4 A L 8 6 oL
¢ 9
rd S
F %{
A
/ / —El O\ Ve
N g
A . g1} 18
/L] N
. ol /T
@)
()
yird 9¢ G¢ vZ ¢¢ ¢c | A

vl

N
-

-

DOV O ™
bt ol Sl S S

o
N

PucyHok 6.3 O6nuuoBka

Figure 6.3 Facing

6-12



2506-12K0C(KDS)

6.2 2501-55-3-05CIN O6nuuoBKa
2501-55-3-05SP Facing

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue nenonxexne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;i;yperunn
No UKHL | T
6.3, | 2501-55-3-05Cl1(SP) O6nuuoeka Facing X
6.4 | 2501-55-3-05-20CI1(SP) | O6nu1uoBka Facing X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
KonuyecTtBo Ha
Ne UCnonHeHue
nos. O60o3Ha4yeHne HaumeHoBaHue
) . L Quantity per unit
Pos. Designation Denomination yXTI
No T
UKHL
1 | 401-59-168CI1(SP) Mopy4yeHb Handrail 2 2
2 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx%20 M12x1.25-6gx%20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 26 26
3 Lanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 63 63
4 |310230 Llanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 41
31 0230-20 Llanba 12 Washer 12
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 41
5 | 280520 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%30 M16x1.5-6g%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
28 0520-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%30 M16x1.5-6g%30
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
6 Llanta 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 18 18
7 | 700-31-2209 LLlanta Washer 16
700-31-2209-20 LLlanta Washer 16
8 | 2501-55-191CTl1(SP) BokoBuHa Side frame 1
2501-55-191-20CTl1(SP) | BokoBurHa Side frame 1
9 | 2501-55-189Crl1(SP) 3awwuTa Protection 1
2501-55-189-20CrI1(SP) | 3awuTa Protection 1
10 | 2501-55-190CrI1(SP) 3awmTta Protection 1
2501-55-190-20CTl1(SP) | 3awuTa Protection 1
12 | 2501-55-297-01 Haknagka Strap 1 1
13 | 2501-55-297 Haknapgka Strap 1 1

6-13




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Konu4yectBo Ha
Ne WCronHeHWe
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
) ) L Quantity per unit
Pos. Designation Denomination yXT
No UKHL | T
14 | 28 0535 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%38 M16x1.5-6g%38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
28 0535-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g*38 M16x1.5-6g*38
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
15 WnnuHT 2x14 Cotter pin 2x14
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 1 1
16 | 300160 Manka Nut 1
30 0160-20 "anka Nut 1
17 | 401-55-384 3auwenka Latch 1
401-55-384-20 3allenka Latch 1
18 | 401-55-383 Ocb Axle 1 1
19 | 46-43-105-01 Konbuo Ring 6
46-43-105-01-10 Konbuo Ring 6
20 | 2501-55-149CT1 Metnsa Loop 1 1
21 | 2501-55-214-03CI1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
2501-55-214-03-20CT1
-20SP | Kopnyc Housing 1
22 | 2501-55-187CT1(SP) CtBOpKa Flap 1
2501-55-187-20CrI1(SP) | Ctopka Flap 1
23 | 2501-55-188CTl1(SP) CrtBopka Flap 1
2501-55-188-20Cl1(SP) | CtBopka Flap 1
24 | 42 0167 Tabnnuka 125x80 Plate 125%80
FOCT 12971-67 GOST 1297-67 1 1
25 | 2501-55-180CT1(SP) Kanot Hood 1
2501-55-180-20CrI1(SP) | KanoTt Hood 1
26 3aknenka 3120-32-06 | Rivet 3120-32-06 4 4
27 | 2501-55-169CT1(SP) Pyuka Handle 7 7
28 | 2501-55-170CT1(SP) Pyuka Handle 5 5
29 | 2501-55-215 CtepxeHb Stem 16 16
30 | 700-38-2563 MpyxvHa Spring 16
700-38-2563-20 MpyxnHa Spring 16
31 LNnnHT 4x25 Cotter pin 4x25
rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 32 32
32 | 2501-55-192CT1(SP) BokoBunHa Side frame 1
2501-55-192-20CrI1(SP) | bokoBunHa Side frame 1
33 | 2501-55-196CT1(SP) Kpbino Wing 1
2501-55-196-20CT1(SP) | Kpbino Wing 1
34 | 3501-55-153CTl1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
3501-55-153-20CrI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
35 | 2501-55-219CT1(SP) LWnTok Shield 1
2501-55-219-20CTI1(SP) | WuToK Shield 1
36 | 3501-55-182CTl1(SP) PeweTka Grid 1
3501-55-182-20CrI1(SP) | PeweTka Grid 1
37 | 3501-55-181Crl1(SP) PeweTka Grid 1
3501-55-181-20Cl1(SP) | PewweTka Grid 1

6-14




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
KonnyecTtBo Ha
Ne UCMOMHeHe
noas. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
. . L Quantity per unit
Pos. Designation Denomination yXTI
No T
UKHL
38 | 2501-55-216CT1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
2501-55-216-20I1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
39 | 2501-55-195CT1(SP) Kpbino Wing 1
2501-55-195-20CrI1(SP) | Kpbino Wing 1
40 | 28 0385 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%80 M12x1.25-6g%80
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 8
28 0385-20 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%80 M12x1.25-6g%80
OCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 8
41 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx%25 M12x1.25-6gx%25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 28 28
42 | 30 0350-01 ["anka M24x2 Nut M24x2
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 2
30 0350-20 ["anka M24x2 Nut M24x2
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 2
43 | 30 0365 Marka M24x2 Nut M24x2
OCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70 2
30 0365-20 ["anka M24x2 Nut M24x2
OCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70 2
44 | 2501-55-397 Maney Pin 2 2
45 | 315325 LLlanta Washer 4
31 5325-20 Llanta Washer 4
46 | 28 0897 bonTt Bolt
M24x2-6g%220 M24x2-6g%220
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0897-20 bonTt Bolt
M24x2-6gx220 M24x2-6gx220
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
47 | 2501-55-169-01CrI1(SP) | Pyyka Handle 4 4
48 | 2501-55-571 MnaHka Strap 2
2501-55-571-20 lMnaHka Strap 2
49 | 700-31-2413 MNnactunHa cTtonop- Lock plate
Has 2 2
50 | 28 0835 bonTt Bolt
M24x2-6g%x75 M24x2-6g%x75
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0835-20 bonTt Bolt
M24x2-6gx75 M24x2-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
51 | 2501-55-352 Maney, Pin 2 2
52 | 2501-55-148CT1(SP) MNetnsa Loop 1 1
53 | 315211 LLlanta Washer 8
31 5211-20 Llanta Washer 8

6-15




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha
Ne UCMONHEHME
nos. O60o3Ha4YeHne HaumeHoBaHue
. . o Quantity per unit
Pos. Designation Denomination
No YXN T
UKHL
54 | 28 0550 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%50 M16x1.5-6g%50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0550-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx50 M16x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
55 | 2501-55-574 MnaHka Strap 4
2501-55-574-20 lMnaHka Strap 4
56 | 700-31-2295 MNnactnHa ctonopHas | Lock plate 4
700-31-2295-20 lNnactnHa ctonopHas | Lock plate 4

6-16



2506-12K0C(KDS)

AN © - <

- NON N~
-
NN
(8 )|
~ =
T i =\ N -
oi © 2
) 0 o 0O L0 - ~ -
o o o o Ao AN ™ NO™M
T
T i
-
AN~
3
=
=
n <N~ MON ™ OO
ANM

PucyHok 6.4 O6bnuuoBkKa
Figure 6.4 Facing

6-17



2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonunuectBo Ha
MCcrnonHeHne

nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Cs;;nnyperunn
No UKHL | T
1 | 46-55-228CrI1(SP) XomyT Clamp 1
46-55-228-20CI1(SP) XomyT Clamp 1
2 Bont M8-6g%20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16 16
3 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
4 | A30.06.100 XomyT Clamp 1
A30.06.100-20 XomyT Clamp 1
5 | 2501-55-169CTl1(SP) Pyuka Handle 7 7
6 | 2501-55-218Cr1(SP) Kpbiwka Cover 1
2501-55-218-20CrI1(SP) | Kpblwka Cover 1
7 |315211 Lanba Washer 8
315211-20 Lanba Washer 8
8 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx%20 M12x1.25-6gx%20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 26 26
9 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 63 63
10 | 2501-55-224-03Crl1(SP) | Kpblwwka Cover 1
2501-55-224-03-20CI
-20SP | Kpbiwka Cover 1
11 | 40 0085 Onopa Support 4 4
12 |28 0840 BonTt M24x2-6gx%90 Bolt M24x2-6gx%90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22
28 0840-20 BonTt M24x2-6gx%90 Bolt M24x2-6gx%90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22
13 | 310350 LWanba 24 Washer 24
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 22
31 0350-20 LWanba 24 Washer 24
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 22
14 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 17*
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 20**
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 17*
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 20**
15 | 2501-55-170CrI1(SP) Pyuka Handle 5 5
16 | 2501-55-215 CtepxeHb Stem 16 16
17 | 46-43-105-01 Konbuo Ring 6
46-43-105-01-20 Konbuo Ring 6
18 | 700-38-2563 MpyxuHa Spring 16
700-38-2563-20 MpyxuHa Spring 16
19 LUnnuHT 4%25 Cotter pin 4x25
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 32 32
21 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 28 28
20 | 2501-55-194Cr1(sP) Kpblwka Cover 1
2501-55-194-20CI1(SP) | Kpblwka Cover 1

6-18




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue uenonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination c&iﬁnnyperunn
No UKHL | |
22 | 3501-55-172 Kpbliwka Cover 1
3501-55-172-20 Kpbliwwka Cover 1
23 | 2501-55-199CT1(SP) Awmk Box 1
2501-55-199-20CrI1(SP) | Awmk Box 1
24 | 2501-55-222CT1(SP) CrtyneHbka Step 1
2501-55-222-20Cl1(SP) | CtyneHbka Step 1
25 1310230 Llanta 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 41
31 0230-20 LLlanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 41
26 |310150 Lllanta 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
31 0150-20 LLlanta 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
27 | 2501-55-220CT1(SP) MnaHka Strip 1
2501-55-220-20CrI1(SP) | MNMnaHka Strip 1
28 | 2501-55-205CT1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2501-55-205-20CTI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
29 | 2501-55-193CT1(SP) Kpblwka Cover 1
2501-55-193-20CrI1(SP) | Kpblwka Cover 1
30 | 310320 LLlan6a 20 Washer 20
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 6
31 0320-20 LLlanta 20 Washer 20
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 6
31 | 310140 LLlanta 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 19
31 0140-20 Lllanta 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 19
32 | 2501-55-202CT1(SP) Onopa Support 2
2501-55-202-20CI1(SP) | Onopa Support 2

6-19



2506-12K0C(KDS)

15 16 17

24

IS
NWA

11 10

PucyHok 6.5 KabuHa
Figure 6.5 Cab

6-20



2506-12K0C(KDS)

6.3 2501-59-1CI1/-1-01CIN KabuHa
2501-59-1SP/-1-01SP Cab

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue nenonxexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(;_:y per unit
No UKHL | T
6.5, | 2501-59-1Cl1(SP) Kabuna* Cab* X
6.6, | 2501-59-1-20CT(SP) KabuHa Cab x
6.7 | 2501-59-1-01CI(SP) KabuHa** Cab** x
2501-59-1-01-20CM(SP) | KabuHa Cab x
NMPUMEYAHUE * - 6e3 KOHOULUOHepa
** - ¢ KOHAULUNOHEPOM
NOTE * - without air-conditioner
** - with air-conditioner
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
UCMOMHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;ZII“'W per unit
No UKHL | T
1 |310210 Llanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0210-20 Lanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
2 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
3 | 280320 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%20 M12x1.25-6g%20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0320-20 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20 4
4 2501-59-147-04 Jnet Sheet 1 1
5 2501-59-147-05 Jnet Sheet 1 1
6 | 2501-59-258-01 MaHenb Panel 1 1
7 Bont M8-6g%20 Bolt M8-6gx%20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22 22
8 Lanba 8T Washer 8T 29* 29*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 33** 33**

6-21




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konu4yectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;/‘;;t'ty per unit

No ukHL | T

9 | 310140 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 8
31 0140-20 Lan6a 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 8
10 | 2501-59-157Crl1(SP) Banka Beam 1
2501-59-157-20CT(SP) | banka Beam 1
11 | 2501-59-160-01CTl1(SP) | ®ukcaTop Locator 1
2501-59-160-01-20CTI1
-20SP | ®ukcatop Locator 1
12 Manka M6 Nut M6
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6
13 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0110-20 Lan6a 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
14 BuHT BM6-6g%22 Screw BM6-6gx22
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4
15 | 2501-59-186 MnacTtuHa Plate 2 2
16 | 2501-59-160CTl1(SP) dukcaTop Locator 1
2501-59-160-20CI1(SP) | ®dukcatop Locator 1
17 | 2501-59-157-01Cl1(SP) | banka Beam 1
2501-59-157-01-20CTI1
-20SP | banka Beam 1
18 Bont M10-6g%30 Bolt M10-6gx%30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
19 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
20 | 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0170-20 Wanba 10 Washer 10
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
21 | 2501-59-280 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2501-59-280-20 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
22 Bont M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx16
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
23 | 310150 Lanba 8 Washer 8 20*
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 28**
31 0150-20 Lan6a 8 Washer 8 20*
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 28**

24 | 7879-4204-01 Mpobka Plug 1 1

25 | 2501-59-234 OkaHTOBKa Edge 1 1

26 Pamka okHa osepu Driver’s door window

BOAMTENS frame
(nokynHom) (purchased)
3205-6403010Cb 3205-6403010SB 1 1

6-22




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue uenonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;Z_rl]t'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
27 | 2501-59-277 Ctonop Lock 1
2501-59-277-20 Ctonop Lock 1
28 | 2501-59-276 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
2501-59-276-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
29 | 2501-59-275 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
2501-59-275-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
30 | 2501-59-274 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
2501-59-274-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
31 LLlanta 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
32 BuHT BM6-6g%16 Screw BM6-6gx%16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 1 1
33 3amok hopToUkK B Quarter light lock as-
cbope sembled
3221-5403600 3221-5403600 1 1
34 | 2501-59-278 Kptrouok Hook 1
2501-59-278-20 Kprouok Hook 1
35 BuHT BM4-6g%16 Screw BM4-6gx16
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4
36 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4

6-23



2506-12KC(KDS)

b-b

-
7

| sr v

22l

Z

N

A-A

35

PP ITINA

V4 P
LA LR LMLRRRNN A AN J

<N
o Lar o]

PucyHok 6.6 KabuHa
Figure 6.6 Cab

6-24

=

Ny
N

NG

]
xR Tl

—a

r"
Bk
;

-—



2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
ncnornHeHue

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Ctiﬁnnyperunn
No UKHL | T
1 | 2501-59-101Crl1(SP) Kapkac* Framework* 1
2501-59-101-20CTI1(SP) | Kapkac Framework 1
2501-59-101-01Cl(SP) | Kapkac** Framework** 1
2501-59-101-01-20CTI1
-20SP | Kapkac Framework 1
2 | 2501-59-101 Pyuyka Handle 2 2
3 Bont M8-6g%20 Bolt M8-6gx%20
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22 22
4 3amok nesbii Left lock
A1.2501-59-26 A1.2501-59-26
TY4980-001- TU4980-001-
05786040-2005 05786040-2005 1 1
5 | 401-59-422 MnaHka Strip 8
401-59-422-20 MnaHka Strip 8
6 | 2501-59-105 CtepxeHb Stem 4
2501-59-105-20 CrepxeHb Stem 4
7 | 46-59-245CrI1(SP) CtBOpKa Flap 4
46-59-245-20CI1(SP) CtBOpKa Flap 4
8 | 280535 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%38 M16x1.5-6g%38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
28 0535-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g*38 M16x1.5-6g*38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
9 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
10 [ 310270 LWan6a 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12
31 0270-20 LLlan6a 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12
11 | 2501-59-109CrI1(SP) [Bepb Door 1
2501-59-109-20CrI1(SP) | sepb Door 1
12 | 46-59-419-01 KaHT Ne23 Edge Ne23 2 2
13 | 2501-59-73-01 OkaHTOBKa Edging 2 2
14 | 2501-59-118CTl1(SP) Creknonaket Multiple glass unit
CIKT SPKT
TY21-0287200-005-91] TU25-0287200-005-91 2 2
15 | 2501-59-134Crl1(SP) Pyuka Handle 2
2501-59-134-20CT1(SP) | Pyuka Handle 2
16 | 2501-59-145 MaHenb Panel 1 1
17 | 2501-59-73 OkaHTOBKa Edging 1 1
18 | 46-59-419 KaHT Ne23 Edge Ne23 1 1
19 | 2501-59-117Cl1(SP) Creknonaket Multiple glass unit
CIKT SPKT
TY21-0287200-005-91] TU21-0287200-005-91 1 1

6-25




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konu4yectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;/‘;;t'ty per unit

No ukHL | T

20 | 2501-59-110CT1(SP) [Bepb Door 1

2501-59-110-20CrI1(SP) | sepb Door 1

21 | 40 0460 YnnotHutens Asepu | Door sealing 2 2

22 3aMok npaBbIvi Right lock

A1.2501-59-25 A1.2501-59-25

TY4980-001- TU4980-001-

05786040-2005 05786040-2005

(B komnnekTe ¢ k- | (in complete set with

Yyamm) the keys) 1 1
23 | 2501-59-145-01 MaHenb Panel 1 1
24 BuHT Screw

A1.2501-59-102 A1.2501-59-102 3 3
25 | 2501-59-135CT1(SP) Pyuka Handle 2

2501-59-135-20CT1(SP) | Pyuka Handle 2

26 YnnoTtHutens Sealing

2107-6107018 2107-6107018

(nokynHom) (purchased) 10 10

27 | 2501-59-149 MaHenb Panel 1 1

28 | 2501-59-146 MaHenb Panel 1 1

29 | 2501-59-120CT1(SP) Cteknonaket CIKT | Multiple glass unit

TY21-0287200- SPKT TU21-0287200-
005-91 005-91 1 1

30 | 2501-59-73-03 OkaHTOBKa Edging 1 1

31 | 46-59-419-03 KaHT Ne23 Edge Ne23 1 1

32 | 310150 LLan6a 8 Washer 8 20*

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 28**
31 0150-20 Lan6a 8 Washer 8 20*
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 28**
33 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T 29* 29*
rOCT6402-70 GOST 6402-70 33** | 33**
34 Bont M8-6g%30 Bolt M8-6gx%30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
35 MnaHka Strip
A1.2501-59-103 A1.2501-59-103 2 2

6-26



2506-12K[OC(KDS)

31
30
29

~

/|
a

ﬁp © .
r X

c [ O 2
S o .
< 5 Q RN o
- 7
& & % o N
s &
S g
(Vo)
3

AOMT™ N
~—ON—N N

PucyHok 6.7 KabuHa
Figure 6.7 Cab

6-27



2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonunuectBo Ha
MCcrnonHeHne

6-28

nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Cs;;nnyperunn
No UKHL | T
1 | TT2501-23-2 Pyuka Handle 2 2
2 | 2501-59-158CTl1(SP) Hanpaensiowas Guide 1
2501-59-158-20CI1(SP) | Hanpaensiowas Guide 1
3 | 2501-59-158-01Cr1(SP) | Hanpasnstowas Guide 1
2501-59-158-01-20CTI1
-20SP | Hanpaensowas Guide 1
4 | 2501-59-159Cr1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
2501-59-159-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
5 | 2501-59-147-07 Jlnct Sheet 1 1
6 | 2501-59-257-01 MaHenb Panel 1 1
7 | 2501-59-148 MaHenb Panel 1 1
8 | 2501-59-147-02 Jlncr Sheet 1 1
9 | 2501-59-101-01Cr1(SP) | Kapkac** Framework** 1
2501-59-101-01-20CI
-20SP | Kapkac Framework 1
10 Bont M10-6g%60 Bolt M10-6gx60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
11 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
12 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22 22
13 LWanba 8T Washer 8T 29* 29*
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 33** | 33**
14 | 310140 LWan6a 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 8
31 0140-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 8
15 | 2501-59-147-03 Jlnct Sheet 4 4
16 | 385284-01 MpyxuHa Spring 2
385284-20 MpyxuHa Spring 2
17 | 30 0220 Marka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70 4
30 0220-20 Marka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70 4
18 | 2501-59-185 BuHT Screw 4
2501-59-185-20 BuHT Screw 4
19 Bont M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4** ik
20 Manka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4** 4**
21 | 310150 LWan6a 8 Washer 8 20*
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 28**
31 0150-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8 20*
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 28**
22 | 2501-59-180CT1(SP) Kpbllwka** Cover** 1
2501-59-180-20CrI1(SP) | Kpblwka Cover 1




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuuyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;Z_rl]t'ty per unit

No UKHL | T

23 | 2501-59-267 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1

2501-59-267-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1

24 3epkano Mirror

53205-8201110 53205-8201110
(nokynHoe) (to be purchased) 1 1

25 | 46-56-419-02 KaHT Ne23 Edge Ne23 1 1

26 | 40 0085 Onopa Bearing 5 5

27 | 2501-59-150 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1

2501-59-150-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1

28 | 401-59-260Cr1 He3no Pocket 1

401-59-260-20CTI1 He3no Pocket 1
29 XOMYT KpenneHus Clamp for thermos
Tepmoca 54-00-630 | fastening 1 1
30 | 2501-59-119CTl1(SP) Creknonaket Multiple glass unit
CMnTK SPTK
TY21-0287200-005-91] TU21-0287200-005-91 1 1
31 | 2501-59-73-02 OkaHTOBKa Edging 1 1

6-29



2506-12K0C(KDS)

10

1
12
13 = £3
1
A B-B
21 22 23 24

PucyHok 6.8 YcTaHoBKa 3awuTbl KAOUHbI
Figure 6.8 Cab protection mounting

6-30

- 00 =
o O

-
wWhN



2506-12K0C(KDS)

6.4 2501-61-5CIN YcTtaHOBKa 3alinTbl KAOUHbI
2501-61-5SP Cab protection mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue nenonxexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(}t]y per unit
No T

UKHL
6.8 | 2501-61-5CI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa 3aluThI Cab protection
KabuHbI mounting X
2501-61-5-20Crl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa 3alnTbl Cab protection
KabUHbI mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vienontxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;][]]t'ty per unit

No UKHL T

1 | 312001-25-31-
-01CI1(SP) | Brynka Bushing 2
312001-25-31-01-20CI1
-20SP | BTynka Bushing 2
2 | 300265 Manka M16x1,5LH Nut M16x1.5LH
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2
30 0265-70 Manka M16x1,5LH Nut M16x1.5LH
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2
3 | 2001-25-27-01 CtepxeHb Stem 2
2001-25-27-01-20 CtepxeHb Stem 2
4 Manka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2
5 | 311102-25-22Cl1(SP) | Btynka Bushing 2
311102-25-22-20CI1
-20SP BTynka Bushing 2
6 | 2501-59-181Cr1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2501-59-181-20CI1
-20SP KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
7 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%30 M12x1.25-6g%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3
8 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 7 7
9 |401-61-44 Mopy4yeHb Handrail 2
401-61-44-20 Mopy4yeHb Handrail 2

6-31




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnuyecTtso Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q%t'ty per unit

No UKHL T
10 | 2501-61-141-01Cl1(SP) | Onopa Support 1

2501-61-141-01-20CI
-20SP | Onopa Support 1
11 | 28 0970 Bont Bolt
M36x3-6gx100 M36x3-6gx100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0970-20 Bont Bolt
M36x3-6gx100 M36x3-6gx100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
12 | 31 0455 LLlanba 36 Washer 36
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12
31 0455-20 LLlanba 36 Washer 36
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12
13 | 310450 Llanba 36 Washer 36
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12
31 0450-20 Llanba 36 Washer 36
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12
14 | 2501-61-120CrI1(SP) Pama Frame 1
2501-61-120-20CrI1(SP) | Pama Frame 1
15 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx%25 M12x1.25-6gx%25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
16 | 310210 LLlan6a 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0210-20 Lanta 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
17 | 28 0975 Bont Bolt
M30x2-6gx100 M30x2-6gx100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0975-20 Bont Bolt
M36x3-6g%140 M36x3-6g%140
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
18 | 3501-61-113CrI1(SP) Onopa Support 1
3501-61-113-20CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1

19 3aknenka Rivet 3120-32-

3120-32-06 06 4 4

20 | 42 0305 Tabnnuka Table 1

42 0305-20 Tabnnuka Table 1

21 | 47 5550 Ocb Axle 4

47 5550-20 Ocb Axle 4
22 | 2501-25-108-01 Brynka Bushing 4
2501-25-108-01-20 BTynka Bushing 4

23 | 40 0450 BTynka Bushing 4 4

24 LWnnuHT 4x40 Cotter pin 4x40
rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 4 4

6-32



PucyHok 6.9 YcraHoBKa KoHAULMOHepa
Figure 6.9 Air conditioner mounting

2506-12K0C(KDS)

6.7 2502-48-2-03CI YcTtaHOBKa KOHAULMOHEpa
2502-48-2-03SP Conditioner mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue vienontxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(}_:y per unit
No T
UKHL
6.9 | 2502-48-2-03Cr1(SP) YcTaHoBKa KOHAM- Conditioner mounting
LMoHepa X x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konun4yecTtBo Ha
~ NcnornHeHne
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHwne
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaztrllti}[/ per
No yXn | T
1 | 1102-10-176CrI1(SP) KonguumoHep KL-2C | KL-2C air conditioner
B KOMMJIEKTE set 1 1
2 | 700-41-3307 XOMyTuUK Clamp 14 14
3 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9 9
4 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 9 9

6-33



2506-12K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 6.10 Cucrema oTonneHUs n BEHTUNALUN KaOMHbI
Figure 6.10 Cab heating and ventilation system

6-34



2506-12K0C(KDS)

6.6 312505-53-1-01CIN Cuctema oTonneHusa u BEeHTUNALUN KaOUHbI

312505-53-1-01SP Cab heating and ventilation system

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue nenonxexne
. . . —— Q-ty per unit
llz\ll% Designation Denomination VX "
UKHL
6.10 | 312505-53-1-01Cl1(SP) | Cuctema otonnerus | Cab heating and
1 BEHTUNAUMK kabu- | ventilation system
Hbl X -
NMPUMEYAHUE * - MNMocTtaBnsaeTcs COBMECTHO C OTONUTENIeM He3aBUCUMbIM
Airtronic D2
NOTE * - Delivered together with Airtronic D2 independen  t heater
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vienonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;Z_rl]t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 |312505-53-15CrI1(SP) KoHTelHep Container 1 -
2 | 280385 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%80 M12x1.25-6g%80
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 12 -
3 Lan6a 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 -
4 310210 Lanta 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12 -
5 |312505-53-14-
-01CrI1(SP) | KoHTenHep Container 1 -
6 |40 0085 Onopa Support 4 -
7 | 312505-53-79CI1(SP) Craxka Brace 1 -
8 BonTt M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 -
9 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 13 -
10 |31 0150 LLlanta 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12 -
11 XoMmyT CTsXHOM Yep- | Brace worm-type
BAYHbIN D=50-70mMm* | clamp D=50-70mm* 2 -
12 Tpy6a rnbkas Flexible pipe
d=60mm* d=60mm?* 1 -
13 | 700-40-3141 Konbuo Ring 1 -
14 Tpy6a nnactukoBas | Plastic pipe
6x2* 6x2* 1 -

6-35




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konu4yectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;/‘;;t'ty per unit

No ukHL | T

15 PykaB 5x3* Hose 5x3* 2 -

16 Hacoc TonnmeHbIN* Fuel pump* 1 -

17 [epxatenb Hacoca* | Pump holder* 1 -

18 Bont M6x30* Bolt M6x30* 1 -

19 Lan6a d=6,5mMm* Washer d=6.5mm?* 7 -

20 Tpy6a rnbkas Flexible pipe

d=25mm* d=25mm* 1 -

21 PykaB 3,5x9,5* Hose 3.5x9.5* 2 -

22 XOMyT CTSXHOW* Brace clamp* 8 -

23 Tpy6a nnactukoBas | Plastic pipe

4x1,25* 4x1.25* 1 -

24 | 700-41-3310 XoMyTuK Clip 1 -

25 | 700-40-6684-16 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 -

26 | 252116 0500 Otonutenb He3aBun- | Airtronic D2 inde-

cumblin Airtronic D2 pendent heater 1 -
27 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25

rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 -
28 | 312505-53-329 Kpbliwwka Cover 1 -
29 Bont M8-6g%20 Bolt M8-6gx20

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 -
30 |0901-53-1 MnactnHa Plate 1 -
31 BuHT B.M4-6gx10 Screw B.M4-6gx10

FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 3 -
32 Manka M4 Nut M4

FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 3 -
33 LWanba 4 Washer 4

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 -
34 Bosgyxopacnpege- Air distributor*

nurenp* 1 -

35 | 2001-53-71Cr1(SP) Wryuep Pipe union 1 -

36 |46-43-313 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 -

37 | 415125 BonT 3axxmMmHomn Clamp bolt 1 -

38 Bont M6x12* Bolt M6x12* 2 -

39 Mmywuntens* Silencer* 1 -

40 XOMyT CTSXHOW* Clamp bolt* 3 -

41 | 310170 Wanba 10 Washer 10

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 -
42 LWan6a 10 Washer 10

rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 -
43 Bont M10-6gx*30 Bolt M10-6gx%30

rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 -

44 Manka M6* Nut M6* 4 -

45 | 1101-53-50CT1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 -

46 | 312505-53-83CTl1(SP) Koxkyx Jacket 1 -

47 XomyT* Clamp* 1 -

48 |2001-53-44 Ynop Thrust 1 -

6-36




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;Z_rl]t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
49 Bont M6-6g%x16 Bolt M6-6gx%16

FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 2 -
50 LWanba 6T Washer 6T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 -
51 310110 LLlanta 6 Washer 6

OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 -
52 ["arika M6 Nut M6

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 -
53 | 2001-53-45 OrpaHnuutens Limiter 1 -

6-37



2506-12K0C(KDS)

—
~
@

AT [
— ;3
L1 | |
=5
AT N
N= = = A
Z
2/
A-A
3
4
5
| RN

PucyHok 6.11 YcTaHOBKa cuaeHbs
Figure 6.11 Seat mounting

6-38



2506-12K0C(KDS)

6.7 1101-23-1CIN YcTaHoBKa cuaeHbs

1101-23-1SP Seat mounting

Kon-Bo Ha uc-

Ne
puc. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue nonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(;y per unit
No UKHL T
6.11| 1101-23-1Cl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa cnageHbs | Seat mounting x
1101-23-1-20CT1(SP) YcTaHoBKa cnageHbs | Seat mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O60o3Ha4YeHne HaumeHoBaHue CnomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 CupgeHbe Boauntens R405CB/M80H
P405CB/M80H Operator’s seat 1 1
2 | 1101-23-101Cr1(SP) Kapkac nepexogHon | Transient framework 1
1101-23-101-20Cl1(SP) | Kapkac nepexogHon | Transient framework 1
3 BonTt M8-6x25 Bolt M8-6x25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
4 ["anka M8 Nut M8
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
5 Lanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
6 | 310150 LLlanta 8 Washer 8T
OCT 11371-78 GOST 6402-70 4
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8T
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 6402-70 4

6-39



2506-12K0C(KDS)

(15
cl 0c ¥4 ol

PucyHok 6.12 YctaHoBKa oTonuTens KabuHbI

Figure 6.12 Cab heater mounting

6-40



2506-12K0C(KDS)

6.8 1101-47-1CMN YcTaHoBKa oTonUTens KabuHbI
1101-47-1SP Cab heater mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha

- MCNOSHeHne
puc. O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue
Fig. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit
No YXJ T

UKHL
6.12| 1101-47-1CrI1(SP) YcTtaHoBka oTonu- Cab heater mounting
Tens KabuHbl X x

NMPUMEYAHUE * - MMocTaBKa Mo KOHTPaKTy
NOTE * - delivered according to the Contract
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
noas. O6o3HaueHue HanmeHoBaHue nenonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 LLinaHroBbIn XoMyT Hose clamp
DIN 3017-AS20-321 | DIN 3017-AS20-32 |
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 6 6
2 [1101-47-11Cr1(SP) KpaH Cock 1 1
3 |46 0601-14 Pykas Hose 1
46 0601-14-20 PykaB Hose 1
4 |40 0484 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
5 282110 265 OTtonutenb 3aBucu- | Xeros 4000 depend-
MbIn Xeros 4000* ent heater* 1 1
6 PemeHb 2105- Belt
1311090* 2105-1311090* 2 2
7 |40 0485 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
8 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
9 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
10 | 700-40-6927 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
700-40-6927-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
11 | 700-41-2548 XOoMyTuUK Clip 6 6
12 |28 0230 Bont M10-6gx%25 Bolt M10-6g%25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0230-20 Bont M10-6g%25 Bolt M10-6g%25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
13 Lan6a 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8

6-41




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konu4yectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit

No ukHL | T

14 LLInaHroBbIA XOMyT Hose clamp

DIN 3017-AS30-45/ DIN 3017-AS30-45/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 2 2
15 |46 0901-07 Pykas Hose 2
46 0901-07-20 Pykas Hose 2

16 | 2002-43-75 MnactuHa Plate 2 2

17 |40 0469 AmopTusaTop Shock absorber 2 2

18 | 1101-47-10Cr1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 2

1101-47-10-20Cl1(SP) | Tpyb6onposoa Pipeline 2

19 Bont M10-6g%20 Bolt M10-6gx20

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4

20 |46 0601-39 PykaB Hose 1
46 0601-39-20 PykaB Hose 1

21 |46 0601-41 Pykas Hose 1
46 0601-41-20 Pykas Hose 1

6-42



2506-12K[OC(KDS)

28

25 26 27

22 23 24

20 21

19

18

17

16

PucyHok 6.13 MawmMHOKOMNNEKT AeTtanen u c60poYvHbIX eAUHUL, MHTEPbepa KabWUHbI
«YeTtpa»
Figure 6.13 “Chetra” cab interior parts and assem  bly units machine set

6-43



2506-12K0C(KDS)

6.9 1101-89-2MK/SMK MawunHoKkoMNnNeKkT getanem u cOopoUHbIX eQuHuL,

MHTEepbepa KabuHbl «YeTpa»
1101-89-2MK/3MK “Chetra” cab interior parts and assembly units m

achine set

Kon-Bo Ha unc-

Ne
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue nonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()?(;_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
6.13| 1101-89-2MK MalumrHokoMnnekT “Chetra” cab interior
petanen n cbopou- parts and assembly
HbIX eanHUL, units machine set*
WHTepbepa KabuHbl
«YHeTtpa»* X
1101-89-3MK MawunHokoMnnekT “Chetra” cab interior
aetanen n cbopou- parts and assembly
HbIX eAnHUL, units machine set**
MHTepbepa KabuHbI
«Hetpa»** X
NMPUMEMAHUE *- T-2501K1 ¢ BEeHTUNALUOHHbLIM ONTOKOM
**. T-2501K1 ¢ kKoHQUUMOHEpPOM
NOTE * - T-2501C1 with ventilation unit
**. T-2501C1 with conditioner
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;,J;F]mty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 |1101-89-2MK-10a Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel
npubopos nesad ne- | strap, front left
peaHsas 1 1
2 |1101-89-2MK-21 dukcaTop 3amka Lock stop 1 1
3 | 1101-89-2MK-11 Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel
npubopos neeas strap, lower left
HWXKHASA 1 1
4 | 1101-89-2MK-12 O6nuuoska naHenu | Instrument panel fac-
npnbopos neeas ing, lower left
HUWXHASA 1 1
5 | 1101-89-2MK-15 O6nuuoBka aepu Door facing 2 2
6 | 1101-89-2MK-19 Haknapgka nona Floor strap 1 1
7 1101-89-2MK-16 O6nuuoBKa AwWmMKa Lower box facing
HWXHASA 1 1
8 | 1101-89-2MK-16a O6nuuoBka swmka Upper box facing
BepxHAa 1 1

6-44




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;Z_rl]t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
9 |1101-89-2MK-2 Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel
npnbopoe npaBas strap, front right
HUWXHASA 1 1
10 | 1101-89-2MK-3 O6nuuoBka naHenun Instrument panel fac-
npnbopoB NpaBas ing, lower right
HWXHSASA 1 1
11 | 1101-89-2MK-20 O6nuuoBka KoMou- Instrument combina-
Haumm npmbopos tion facing 1 1
12 | 1101-89-2MK-1 Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel
npnbopoe npaBas strap, front right
nepegHasa 1 1
13 | 1101-89-2MK-1a Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel
npnbopoe npaBas strap, rear right
3aH8a4 1 1
14 | 1101-89-2MK-29 Koxxyx BeHTUNAUK- Ventilation block
OHHoro 6noka* jacket* 1* 1*
15 | 1101-89-2MK-22 MNnactnHa Yexna Gearbox jacket plate
Krr 3 3
16 | 1101-89-2MK-9 O6nuuoBKa CTONKN Right stand facing
npasad 1 1
17 | 1101-89-2MK-17 MaHenb KpbIwm ne- Front roof panel*
penHas* 1* 1*
1101-89-3MK-17 MaHenb KpbIWwK ne- Front roof panel**
peﬂHHﬂ** 1** 1**
18 | 1101-89-2MK-7 AHTpecornb npasag Right entresol 1 1
19 | 1101-89-2MK-8 [lBepka aHTpeconu Right entresol door
npasad 1 1
20 | 1101-89-2MK-21a dukcaTop 3amka aH- | Entresol lock stop
Tpeconu 1 1
21 | 1101-89-2MK-25 Kptroyok BeLeBoro Hook for object’ s
AlWmMKa box 3 3
22 | 1101-89-2MK-18 MaHensb kpbiwm 3a8- | Rear roof panel
HASA 1 1
23 | 1101-89-2MK-9a O6nuuoBKa CTOMKM Left stand facing
neBas 1 1
24 | 1101-89-2MK-8a [Bepka aHTpeconu Left entresol door
nesas 1 1
25 | 1101-89-2MK-28 Haknagka pagnato- | No.2 radiator strip
pa Ne2 1 1
26 | 1101-89-2MK-26 TepmoanekTpude- Thermal electrical
ckasi cbopka assembly 1 1
27 | 1101-89-2MK-27 Haknagka pagnato- | No.l radiator strip
pa Nel 1 1
28 | 1101-89-2MK-7a AHTpeconb nesas Left entresol 1 1
29 | 1101-89-2MK-6 O6nuuoBka 3agHemn Rear wall facing
CTEHKM 1 1
30 | 1101-89-2MK-24 MpyxuHa Spring 3 3

6-45




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha

Ne
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;/‘;;t'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
31 | 1101-89-2MK-4 Kpblwka xonogune- Fridge cover

HUKa 1 1
32 | 1101-89-2MK-5 KapmaH xonoguns- Fridge pocket

HUKa 1 1
33 | 1101-89-2MK-23 dukcaTop 3amka xo- | Fridge lock stop

noaunbHWKa 1 1
34 | 1101-89-2MK-5a KapmaH xonoguns- Fridge pocket

HUKa 1 1
35 | 1101-89-2MK-14 [NoanoKOTHUK Arm rest 2 2
36 | 1101-89-2MK-14a Kapkac nognokoTtHu- | Arm rest framework

Ka 2 2
37 | 1101-89-2MK-13 [Bepka 6nokos npe- | Fuse blocks door

JOXpaHuTenen 1 1
38 | 1101-89-2MK-10 Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel

npnbopos nesas strap, rear left

3aH8a4 1 1

6-46



2506-12K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 6.14 KabuHa
Figure 6.14 Cab

6-47



2506-12K0C(KDS)

6.10 1101-111-03CN/-33CMN Ka6buHa
1101-111-03SP/-33SP Cab

Kon-Bo Ha ucnon-

Ne
pwuc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne HeHme
Fig. Designation Denomination yxj_?'ty p;;sr unit
No T
UKHL| U
6.14,| 1101-111-03Crl1(SP) Kabuna* Cab* x
6.15,| 1101-111-03-10CTl1(SP) | KabuHa Cab x
6.16,| 1101-111-03-20CTl1(SP) | KabuHa Cab x
6.17 | 1101-111-33Crl1(SP) KabuHa** Cab** x
1101-111-33-10CrI1(SP) | KabuHa Cab x
1101-111-33-20CrI1(SP) | KabuHa Cab x
NMPUMEYAHUE *- Ge3 KOHAMLMOHepA
** _6e3 KOHAULIMOHepa, C NpuUenHbIM YCTPOUCTBOM
NOTE * - without a conditioner
** . without a conditioner, with a traction set
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuuyecTtso Ha
UCMNoriHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljantlt{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 |1101-47-1Cl1(SP) YcraHoBKka oTonu- Cab heater mount-
Tens kabuHbl ing 1 1
1101-47-1-20CrI1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKka oTonwu- Cab heater mount-
Tens kKabuHbl ing 1
2 | 1102-10-18-14CTl1(SP) | OGnektpoobopyno- Cab floor electric
BaHMe nona kabuHbl | equipment 1
1102-10-18-14- OnekTpoobopyno- Cab floor electric
-10CI1(SP) | BaHue nona kabuHbl | equipment 1
1102-10-18-14- OnekTtpoobopyao- Cab floor electric
-20Cr1(SP) | BaHue nona kabuHbl | equipment 1
3 | 355440 BuHT Screw 70 | 70 | 70
4 MoTopeaykTtop Reduction gear mo-
525.3730 tor 525.3730
TY 37.459.078-86 TU 37.459.078-86 3 3 3
5 | 3501-24-1-02Cl1(SP) Mon Floor 1 1
3501-24-1-02-20CI1
-20SP Mon Floor 1
6 | 2501-13-4-05Cl1(SP) | YnpaBneHue Tpak- Tractor steering
TOpOM 1 1
2501-13-4-05-20CI1 YnpaBneHue Tpak- Tractor steering
-20SP TOpOM 1

6-48




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
P’\cl)s. Designation Denomination y)(;()ﬁantlt);/per unTlt

UKHL| U

7 MaHTorpadHoe Screen wiper panto-

YCTPOWCTBO graph set

CTEKNOooYMCTUTENSA 40.5205.800-04

40.5205.800-04 TU 37.003.1323-87

TY 37.003.1323-87 2 2 2
8 MaHTorpadHoe Screen wiper panto-

YCTPONCTBO graph set

CTEKINoo4YncTuTensd 40.5205.800-09

40.5205.800-09 TU 37.003.1323-87

TY 37.003.1323-87 1 1 1

9 | 2501-89-55 HednekTop* Baffle 2 2 2
10 | 2501-89-56 Mpwxmum* Holdfast 2 2 2
11 | 312001-57-2Crl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa BEHTU- Cab fans mounting

NATOPOB KabMHbI* 1 1
312001-57-2-20Cl(SP)| YcTtaHoBKa BEHTU- Cab fans mounting
NATOPOB KabWUHBbI 1
12 | 1101-89-2MK*/3MK** MalumHokoMnnekT Can interior ma-
WHTepbepa kabuHbl | chine set TU 6305-
TY 6305-0002-2006 | 0002-2006 1 1 1

13 | 2501-59-1CT1(SP) Kabuna* Cab* 1 1

2501-59-1-20CT1(SP) | KabuHa Cab 1
2501-59-1-01Cr1(SP) | Kabuna** Cab** 1 1
2501-59-1-01-20CI

20SP KabuHa Cab 1

14 BuHT 2-4,2%50 Screw 2-4.2x50 3 3 3
15 arika 292685-12 Nut 292685-P2 10 | 10 | 10
16 | 1102-10-13-02Cl1(SP) | Onektpoobopynosa- | Cab roof electric

HMe Kpbiwn KabuHbl | equipment 1
1102-10-13-02 Onektpoobopynosa- | Cab roof electric
-10CrI1(SP) | Hye KpblwKn kKabuHbl | equipment 1
1102-10-13-02 Onektpoobopynosa- | Cab roof electric
-20CrI1(SP) | HMe KpbIwKn kabuHbl | equipment 1
17 MaHTorpadHoe Screen wiper panto-
YCTPOWCTBO graph set
CTEKMNoo4YMCTUTENSA 40.5205.800
40.5205.800 TU 37.003.1323-87 1* | 1* | 1*
TY 37.003.1323-87 2%k | ¥k | 2k
18 MoTopeaykTtop Reduction gear mo-
52.3730 tor 52.3730
TY 37.459.078-86 TU 37.459.078-86 1 1 1
19 | 1101-23-1CTl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa cuaeHbst | Seat mounting 1 1
1101-23-1-20Cl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa cugeHbsa | Seat mounting 1
20 BonTt M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
21 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12

6-49




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha

ncnonHeHne

nos. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne
. . o uantity per unit
P’\(l);. Designation Denomination y%_l );/p .
UKHL| U
22 | 310170 LWan6a 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10 | 10
31 0170-20 Wanba 10 Washer 10
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
23 | 2501-59-175CrI1(SP) MonoTok Hammer 1 1
2501-59-175-20CI1(SP)| MonoTtok Hammer 1
24 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
25 | 2501-89-171 Jlnct Sheet 1 1 1
26 MopyyeHb 3302- Handrail 3302-
8202200 8202200 1 1 1
27 BuHT B.M6-69%16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 6 6 6
28 | 2501-89-10-11Cl1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa Tabnu- Plates mounting
yek 1 1
2501-89-10-11-20CI1 | YcTaHoBka Tabnu- Plates mounting**
-20SP yek 1
29 Yexon 2108-1703 Jacket 2108-1703
200 200 3 3 3
30 BuHT 2-4,2%25 Screw 2-4.2x25 I 7 7
31 | 2501-89-123CTI1(SP) Knunca Clip 90 | 90 | 90

6-50




2506-12K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 6.15 KabuHa
Figure 6.15 Cab

6-51

N
N

8
£
%

iy

LR

(SETETN
- erar oy



2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
KonuyecTtso Ha uc-
Ne nos. NofHeHne
0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Pl\?g' Designation Denomination y)%;‘am'till per ur_:t
UKHL| U
1 | 3501-24-199 MnaHka Strip 1 1
3501-24-199-20 MnaHka Strip 1
2 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%60 M16x1.5-6gx60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 8 8 8
3 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12
4 | 310270 Lanba 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8 8
31 0270-20 Llanba 16 Washer 16
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
5 Bont M6-6g%x16 Bolt M6-6gx%16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 6 6 6
6 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
7 |310110 Lanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18 | 18
31 0110-20 Llanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18
8 | 3501-24-200 MnaHka Strip 1 1
3501-24-200-20 MnaHka Strip 1
9 | 315390 Lanba Washer 8 8
31 5390-20 Lanba Washer 8
10 | 2501-59-242 BTynka Bushing 4 4 4
11 | 700-40-3141 Konbuo Ring 4 4 4
12 | 2501-59-243 Lanba Washer 8 8 8
13 | 2501-59-241 BTynka Bushing 4 4 4
14 Bont M6-6g%20 Bolt M6-6gx%20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4 4
15 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 4 4 4
16 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5
17 BuHT B.M5-6gx12 Screw B.M5-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
18 LWanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
19 | 31 0080 LWanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8 8
310080-20 LWanba 5 Washer 5
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
20 Manka M5 Nut M5
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4
21 | 2501-59-93 KpoHwTenH Bracket 8 8
2501-59-93-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 8
22 | 2501-59-261 CtepxeHb Stem 2 2
2501-59-261-20 CtepxeHb Stem 2
23 LLITtopka aBTOMO- Automobile shutter
OvnbHas Tmn 0276 of 0276 type 2 2 2

6-52




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonunuecTBo Ha uc-
Ne noas. NosfHeHne
O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue
P,\?j Designation Denomination ygﬁam't{, per UT
UKHL| U
24 | 459632 1017 BuHT 4x16 Screw 4x16
OCT 37.001.187-81 | OST 37.001.187-81 8 8 8
25 BuHT B.M4-6gx12 Screw B.M4-6gx12
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
26 "arka M4 Nut M4
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 2 2 2
28 | 700-31-2209 LLlanta Washer 4 4
700-31-2209-20 LLlanta Washer 4
29 | 28 0544 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6g%x45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
28 0544-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%x45 M16x1.5-6gx45
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
30 | 355440 BuHT Screw 70 | 70 | 70

6-53



2506-12K0C(KDS)

-\_’“‘ ; -
N1 NN ISNRNNNNNAN

O N[_[I_ 7

N~ © wn <N -~

PucyHok 6.16 KabuHa
Figure 6.16 Cab

6-54



2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyectBo Ha uc-
Ne nos. nosiHeHue
O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pl\?g" Designation Denomination y)%l_ljant'tg/, per u:t
UKHL| U
1 | 2501-59-159Cr1(SP) KpoHwwTenH Bracket 2 2
2501-59-159-20CT1(SP) | KpoHLwTenH Bracket 2
2 1310170 Wanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10 | 10
310170-20 LWan6a 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
3 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12
4 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
5 ]1101-59-103CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
1101-59-103-20Crl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
6 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6 6
7 | 1101-59-102Cr(sP) HakoHeu4HuK Tip 2 2
1101-59-102-20CTI1(SP) | HakoHe4YHwmK Tip 2
8 | 1101-59-103-01Cr1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1 1
1101-59-103-01-20Cr1
-20SP | Tara Tie-rod 1
9 | 2501-59-185 BuHT Screw 4 4
2501-59-185-20 BuHT Screw 4
10 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
11 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5
12 | 1101-59-10 Mnaxka Strip 2 2
1101-59-10-20 Mnanxka Strip 2
13 BuHT B.M5-6gx16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
14 LWanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
15 | 310080 LWanba 5 Washer 5
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8 8
31 0080-20 LWanba 5 Washer 5
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
16 | 1101-59-4 Yronok Angle 2 2
1101-59-4-20 Yronok Angle 2
17 | 46-43-105-01 Konbuo Ring 2 2
46-43-105-10 Konbuo Ring 2
18 | 700-38-2517-01 MpyxnHa Spring 2 2
700-38-2517-20 MpyxuHa Spring 2
19 | 1101-59-101Cr1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2
1101-59-101-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTeunH Bracket 2
20 | 1101-59-3 CtepxeHb Stem 2 2
1101-59-3-20 CTepxeHb Stem 2

6-55



2506-12K0C(KDS)

€€

< Q\Qéc’.

>

0

%

W
o e
ot
XX

33
5
%

o
s

%

PucyHok 6.17 KabuHa
Figure 6.17 Cab

6-56



2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtso Ha ucnon-
nos. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne HeHme
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%uantlt{/per unit
No UKHL | U T
1 | 310150 Lan6a 8 Washer 8 20* | 20*
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14%x | 14**
31 0150-20 LLan6a 8 Washer 8 20*
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14
2 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8 8
3 Bont M8-6g%30 Bolt M8-6gx30 2 2 2
4 | 2501-89-93 TopcuoH Torsion 1 1 1
5 | 2501-89-30 Kpblwka Cover 2 2
2501-89-30-20 Kpblwka Cover 2
6 | 2501-89-27 LWanba Washer 4 4 4
7 | 2501-89-28-01 Ocb Axle 2 2 2
8 | 2501-89-156CrI1(SP) KpoHwwTenH Bracket 2 2
2501-89-156-20CI1(SP)| KpoHLiTernH Bracket 2
9 Bont M8-6g%20 Bolt M8-6gx%20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14 | 14 | 14
10 | 2501-89-26-01 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-26-01-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
11 Bont M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx16
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4 4
12 | 2501-89-106CI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-106-20CI1(SP)| KpoHLuTenH Bracket 1
13 | 2501-89-106-01CI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-106-01-20CT1
-20SP | KpoHLiTenH Bracket 1
14 | 2501-89-26 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-26-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
15 | 2501-89-206 BTynka Bushing 2 2 2
16 | 315185 LLanba Washer 5 5
31 5185-20 LLlan6a Washer 5
17 | 2501-89-28-02 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
18 | 2501-89-29 LWraHra Spar 1 1
2501-89-29-20 LWTaHra Spar 1
19 | 2501-89-28 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
20 | 2501-89-92 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
21 | 2501-89-155CrI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-155-20CI1(SP)| KpoHLiTenH Bracket 1
22 | 2501-89-34 MnactnHa Plate 3 3 3
23 | 2501-89-169CIr1(SP) Kapkac Framework 1 1
2501-89-169-20CT1(SP)| Kapkac Framework 1
24 | 2501-89-140CTr1(SP) Kapkac Framework 1 1
2501-89-140-20CT1(SP)| Kapkac Framework 1
25 | 2501-89-32 MpyxvHa Spring 2 2 2
26 | 2501-89-33 Haknagka Strap 2 2
2501-89-33-20 Haknapgka Strap 2
27 | 2501-89-64 MaHenb Panel 1 1 1

6-57




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Konun4yectBo Ha uc-
Ne nos. NofHeHne
O603Ha4eHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Pl\?g' Designation Denomination y)%;‘am'till per ur_:t
UKHL| U
28 BuHT B.M6-6gx16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
29 Lanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
30 | 310110 LLlanta 6 Washer 6
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18 | 18
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18
31 | 2501-89-205 Ynop Stop 1 1
2501-89-205-20 Ynop Stop 1
32 | 2501-89-65 MaHenb Panel 1 1 1
33 | 2501-89-66 MaHenb Panel 1 1 1
34 | 2501-89-186 Ynop Stop 2 2 2
35 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
36 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5
37 | 310080 LLlanta 5 Washer 5
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8 8
31 0080-20 Llanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
38 Llanba 5 Washer 5
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
39 BuHT B.M5-6gx16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4

6-58



2506-12K0C(KDS)

@

PucyHok 6.18 KabuHa
Figure 6.18 Cab

6-59



2506-12K0C(KDS)

6.11 1101-111-50CN/-51CM Ka6buHa
1101-111-50SP/-51SP Cab

Ne Kon-Bo Ha ucnon-
pwuc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne HeHme
I?\ilg(j). Designation Denomination yxj_?'ty p;;sr unltT
UKHL| U
6.18,| 1101-111-50CrI1(SP) Kabuna* Cab* X
6.19,| 1101-111-50-10CrI1(SP) | KabuHa Cab x
6.20,| 1101-111-50-20CrI1(SP) | KabuHa Cab x
6.21| 1101-111-51Crl1(SP) KabuHa** Cab** x
1101-111-51-10CrI1(SP) | KabuHa Cab x
1101-111-51-20CrI1(SP) | KabuHa Cab x
NMPUMEYAHUE * - ¢ KOHOULWOHEPOM
NOTE ** - ¢ KOHAULIMOHEPOM U NPULIeNHbIM YCTPONCTBOM
* - without a conditioner
** - without a conditioner, with a traction set
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuuyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
P’\(l)s. Designation Denomination y%_ljantlt{/per un-ll_t
UKHL| U
1 |1101-47-1Cl1(SP) YcraHoBKka oTonu- Cab heater mount-
Tens kabuHbl ing 1 1
1101-47-1-20CrI1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKka oTonwu- Cab heater mount-
Tens kKabuHbl ing 1
2 | 1102-10-18-14CTl1(SP) | OGnektpoobopyno- Cab floor electric
BaHMe nona kabuHbl | equipment 1
1102-10-18-14- OnekTpoobopyno- Cab floor electric
-10CI1(SP) | BaHue nona kabuHbl | equipment 1
1102-10-18-14- OnekTtpoobopyao- Cab floor electric
-20Cr1(SP) | BaHue nona kabuHbl | equipment 1
3 | 355440 BuHT Screw 70 | 70 | 70
4 MoTopeaykTtop Reduction gear mo-
525.3730 tor 525.3730
TY 37.459.078-86 TU 37.459.078-86 3 3 3
5 | 3501-24-1-02Cl1(SP) Mon Floor 1 1
3501-24-1-02-20CI1
-20SP Mon Floor 1
6 | 2501-13-4-03l1(SP) YnpaeneHue Tpak- Tractor steering
TOpOM 1 1
2501-13-4-03-20CI YnpaBneHue Tpak- Tractor steering
-20SP TOpOM 1

6-60




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
. . —— uantity per unit
P’\cl)s. Designation Denomination Y)%'I };/p .
UKHL| U
7 MaHTorpadHoe Screen wiper panto-
YCTPOWCTBO graph set
CTEKNOooYMCTUTENSA 40.5205.800-04
40.5205.800-04 TU 37.003.1323-87
TY 37.003.1323-87 2 2 2
8 MaHTorpadHoe Screen wiper panto-
YCTPONCTBO graph set
CTEKINoo4YncTuTensd 40.5205.800-09
40.5205.800-09 TU 37.003.1323-87
TY 37.003.1323-87 1 1 1
9 | 2501-89-55 HednekTop* Baffle* 2 2 2
10 | 2501-89-56 Mpwxmum* Holdfast* 2 2 2
11 | 312001-57-2Crl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa BEHTU- Cab fans mounting*
NATOPOB KabMHbI* 1 1
312001-57-2-20Cl(SP)| YcTtaHoBKa BEHTU- Cab fans mounting
NATOPOB KabWUHBbI 1
12 | 1101-89-2MK*/3MK** MalumHokoMnnekT Can interior ma-
WHTepbepa kabuHbl | chine set TU 6305-
TY 6305-0002-2006 | 0002-2006 1 1 1
13 | 2501-59-1CT1(SP) Kabuna* Cab* 1 1
2501-59-1-20CT1(SP) | KabuHa Cab 1
2501-59-1-01Cr1(SP) | Kabuna** Cab** 1 1
2501-59-1-01-20CI
20SP KabuHa Cab 1
14 BuHT 2-4,2%50 Screw 2-4.2x50 3 3 3
15 arika 292685-12 Nut 292685-I12 10 | 10 | 10
16 | 1102-10-13-02Cl1(SP) | Onektpoobopynosa- | Cab roof electric
HMe Kpbiwn KabuHbl | equipment 1
1102-10-13-02 Onektpoobopynosa- | Cab roof electric
-10CrI1(SP) | Hye KpblwKn kKabuHbl | equipment 1
1102-10-13-02 Onektpoobopynosa- | Cab roof electric
-20CrI1(SP) | HMe KpbIwKn kabuHbl | equipment 1
17 MaHTorpadHoe Screen wiper panto-
YCTPOWCTBO graph set
CTEKMNoo4YMCTUTENSA 40.5205.800
40.5205.800 TU 37.003.1323-87 1* | 1* | 1*
TY 37.003.1323-87 2%k | ¥k | 2k
18 MoTopeaykTtop Reduction gear mo-
52.3730 tor 52.3730
TY 37.459.078-86 TU 37.459.078-86 1 1 1
19 | 1101-23-1CTl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa cuaeHbst | Seat mounting 1 1
1101-23-1-20Cl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa cugeHbsa | Seat mounting 1
20 BonTt M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
21 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12

6-61




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha

ncnonHeHne

nos. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljantlt);/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
22 (310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10 | 10
31 0170-20 Wanba 10 Washer 10
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
23 | 2501-59-175CrI1(SP) MonoTok Hammer 1 1
2501-59-175-20CI1(SP)| MonoTtok Hammer 1
24 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
25 | 2501-89-171 Jlnet Sheet 1 1 1
26 MopyyeHb Handrall
3302-8202200 3302-8202200 1 1 1
27 BuHT B.M6-69%16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 6 6 6
28 | 2501-89-10-29(SP) YcraHoBka Tabnum- Plates mounting
yek 1 1
2501-89-10-29CI YcTtaHoBka Tabnu- Plates mounting
-20SP yek 1
29 Yexon 2108-1703 Jacket 2108-1703
200 200 3 3 3
30 BuHT 2-4,2%25 Screw 2-4.2x25 I 7 7
31 | 2501-89-123CTI1(SP) Knunca Clip 90 | 90 | 90

6-62




2506-12K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 6.19 KabuHa
Figure 6.19 Cab

6-63

N
N

8
£
%

iy

LR

(SETETN
- erar oy



2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
KonuyecTtso Ha uc-
Ne nos. NofHeHne
0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Pl\?g' Designation Denomination y)%;‘am'till per ur_:t
UKHL| U
1 | 3501-24-199 MnaHka Strip 1 1
3501-24-199-20 MnaHka Strip 1
2 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%60 M16x1.5-6gx60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 8 8 8
3 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12
4 | 310270 Lanba 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8 8
31 0270-20 Llanba 16 Washer 16
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
5 Bont M6-6g%x16 Bolt M6-6gx%16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 6 6 6
6 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
7 |310110 Lanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18 | 18
31 0110-20 Llanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18
8 | 3501-24-200 MnaHka Strip 1 1
3501-24-200-20 MnaHka Strip 1
9 | 315390 Lanba Washer 8 8
31 5390-20 Lanba Washer 8
10 | 2501-59-242 BTynka Bushing 4 4 4
11 | 700-40-3141 Konbuo Ring 4 4 4
12 | 2501-59-243 Lanba Washer 8 8 8
13 | 2501-59-241 BTynka Bushing 4 4 4
14 Bont M6-6g%20 Bolt M6-6gx%20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4 4
15 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 4 4 4
16 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5
17 BuHT B.M5-6gx12 Screw B.M5-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
18 LWanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
19 | 31 0080 LWanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8 8
310080-20 LWanba 5 Washer 5
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
20 Manka M5 Nut M5
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4
21 | 2501-59-93 KpoHwTenH Bracket 8 8
2501-59-93-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 8
22 | 2501-59-261 CtepxeHb Stem 2 2
2501-59-261-20 CtepxeHb Stem 2
23 LLITtopka aBTOMO- Automobile shutter
OvnbHas Tmn 0276 of 0276 type 2 2 2

6-64




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonunuecTBo Ha uc-
Ne noas. NosfHeHne
O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue
P,\?j Designation Denomination ygﬁam't{, per UT
UKHL| U
24 | 459632 1017 BuHT 4x16 Screw 4x16
OCT 37.001.187-81 | OST 37.001.187-81 12 | 12 12
25 BuHT B.M4-6gx12 Screw B.M4-6gx12
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
26 "arka M4 Nut M4
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 2 2 2
28 | 700-31-2209 LLlanta Washer 4 4
700-31-2209-20 LLlanta Washer 4
29 | 28 0544 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6g%x45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
28 0544-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%x45 M16x1.5-6gx45
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
30 | 355440 BuHT Screw 70 | 70 | 70

6-65



2506-12K0C(KDS)

-\_’“‘ ; -
N1 NN ISNRNNNNNAN

O N[_[I_ 7

N~ © wn <N -~

PucyHok 6.20 KabuHa
Figure 6.20 Cab

6-66



2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyectBo Ha uc-
Ne nos. nosiHeHue
O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pl\?g" Designation Denomination y)%l_ljant'tg/, per u:t
UKHL| U
1 | 2501-59-159Cr1(SP) KpoHwwTenH Bracket 2 2
2501-59-159-20CT1(SP) | KpoHLwTenH Bracket 2
2 1310170 Wanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10 | 10
310170-20 LWan6a 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
3 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12
4 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
5 ]1101-59-103CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
1101-59-103-20Crl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
6 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6 6
7 | 1101-59-102Cr(sP) HakoHeu4HuK Tip 2 2
1101-59-102-20CTI1(SP) | HakoHe4YHwmK Tip 2
8 | 1101-59-103-01Cr1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1 1
1101-59-103-01-20Cr1
-20SP | Tara Tie-rod 1
9 | 2501-59-185 BuHT Screw 4 4
2501-59-185-20 BuHT Screw 4
10 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
11 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5
12 | 1101-59-10 Mnaxka Strip 2 2
1101-59-10-20 Mnanxka Strip 2
13 BuHT B.M5-6gx16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
14 LWanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
15 | 310080 LWanba 5 Washer 5
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8 8
31 0080-20 LWanba 5 Washer 5
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
16 | 1101-59-4 Yronok Angle 2 2
1101-59-4-20 Yronok Angle 2
17 | 46-43-105-01 Konbuo Ring 2 2
46-43-105-10 Konbuo Ring 2
18 | 700-38-2517-01 MpyxnHa Spring 2 2
700-38-2517-20 MpyxuHa Spring 2
19 | 1101-59-101Cr1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2
1101-59-101-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTeunH Bracket 2
20 | 1101-59-3 CtepxeHb Stem 2 2
1101-59-3-20 CTepxeHb Stem 2

6-67



2506-12K0C(KDS)

€€

e

>

0

%

W
o e
ot
XX

RSN
0
&

X

PucyHok 6.21 KabuHa
Figure 6.21 Cab

6-68



2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyectBo Ha uc-
Ne nos. nosiHeHue
O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
P,\?: Designation Denomination y)%tljantltg// per UT
UKHL| U
1 | 310150 Lan6a 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14 | 14
31 0150-20 Llan6a 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14
2 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8 8
3 Bont M8-6g%30 Bolt M8-6gx30 2 2 2
4 | 2501-89-93 TopcuoH Torsion 1 1 1
5 | 2501-89-30 Kpblwka Cover 2 2
2501-89-30-20 Kpblwka Cover 2
6 | 2501-89-27 Lan6a Washer 4 4 4
7 | 2501-89-28-01 Ocb Axle 2 2 2
8 | 2501-89-156CrI1(SP) KpoHwwTenH Bracket 2 2
2501-89-156-20CI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
9 Bont M8-6g%20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14 | 14 | 14
10 | 2501-89-26-01 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-26-01-20 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
11 Bont M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx%16
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4 4
12 | 2501-89-106CI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-106-20CI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
13 | 2501-89-106-01CI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-106-01-20CT1
-20SP | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
14 | 2501-89-26 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-26-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
15 | 2501-89-206 BTynka Bushing 2 2 2
16 | 315185 Lanba Washer 5 5
31 5185-20 LLlan6a Washer 5
17 | 2501-89-28-02 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
18 | 2501-89-29 LWrtaHra Spar 1 1
2501-89-29-20 LWTaHra Spar 1
19 | 2501-89-28 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
20 | 2501-89-92 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
21 | 2501-89-155CTl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-155-20CI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
22 | 2501-89-34 MnactnHa Plate 3 3 3
23 | 2501-89-169CT1(SP) Kapkac Framework 1 1
2501-89-169-20CTI1(SP) | Kapkac Framework 1
24 | 2501-89-140Cr1(SP) Kapkac Framework 1 1
2501-89-140-20CI1(SP) | Kapkac Framework 1
25 | 2501-89-32 MpyxnHa Spring 2 2 2
26 | 2501-89-33 Haknagka Strap 2 2
2501-89-33-20 Haknapgka Strap 2
27 | 2501-89-64 MaHenb Panel 1 1 1

6-69




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Konun4yectBo Ha uc-
Ne nos. NofHeHne
O603Ha4eHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Pl\?g' Designation Denomination y)%;‘am'till per ur_:t
UKHL| U
28 BuHT B.M6-6gx16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
29 Lanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
30 | 310110 LLlanta 6 Washer 6
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18 | 18
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18
31 | 2501-89-205 Ynop Stop 1 1
2501-89-205-20 Ynop Stop 1
32 | 2501-89-65 MaHenb Panel 1 1 1
33 | 2501-89-66 MaHenb Panel 1 1 1
34 | 2501-89-186 Ynop Stop 2 2 2
35 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
36 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5
37 | 310080 LLlanta 5 Washer 5
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8 8
31 0080-20 Llanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
38 Llanba 5 Washer 5
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
39 BuHT B.M5-6gx16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4

6-70



2506-12K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 6.22 Bnok ynpaBneHus
Figure 6.22 Control unit

6-71



2506-12K0C(KDS)

6.12 3501-13-143CI bBbnok ynpasBneHus
3501-13-143SP Control unit
Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHene
Fig. Designation Denomination y()?(]_tly per unit
No T
UKHL
6.22| 3501-13-143CI(SP) Briok ynpaenexns | Control unit x x
Ne puc.
Fig. No E
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. 0O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2501-13-333 Kynayok Cam 1 1
2 Manka M6 Nut M6
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6
3 bont M6-6gx20 Bolt M6-6gx%20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 1 1
4 | 3501-13-273CTl1(SP) Peiyar Lever 1
3501-13-273-20CI1(SP) | Pbiyar Lever 1
5 | 2501-13-133 Ocb Axle 1 1
6 | 2501-13-345 Bunka Fork 1 1
7 | 310330 LWanba 20 Washer 20
FOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 2
31 0330-20 LWanba 20 Washer 20
FOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 2
8 | 3501-13-281CTl1(SP) MNnaxka pasgenu- Separating strip
TenbHad 1
3501-13-281-20CrI1(SP) | NnaHka pasgenu- Separating strip
TenbHad 1
9 Bont M6-6g%x16 Bolt M6-6gx%16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 2 2
10 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
11 | 3501-13-144Cl1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1 1
12 | 3501-13-139 Brynka Bushing 1 1
13 | 50 0093 Konbuo CI126,5-19- | Ring SP26.5-19-3.5
35TY 17 TU 17 RSFSR35-
PCOCP35-7755-84 7755-84 4 4
14 | 2501-13-232Cr1(SP) Pbivar Lever 1 1
15 MoawmnHmk 942/20 Bearing 942/20
FOCT 4060-78 GOST 4060-78 3 3
16 Boikntodatenb ceeta | Rear run light switch
3agHero xoga BK415 | off BK415
TY 37.0031213-84 TU 37.0031213-84 1 1
17 | 700-38-2729-01 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1

6-72




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
noas. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue uenonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
18 | 31 0280 Lllanba 16x1 Washer 16x1

FOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 6

31 0280-20 Llanba 16x1 Washer 16x1

FOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 6
19 | 2501-13-134 Ynop Stop 1 1
20 | 3501-13-120CT1(SP) PykosiTka Handle 1 1
21 | 3501-13-144 WTndpT Pin 1 1
22 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1
23 Lan6a 6T Washer 6T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
24 | 2501-13-194-01 MpocTaBka Spacer 1 1
25 | 3501-13-153CrI(SP) Banuk Roller 1 1
26 Bont M8-6g%30 Bolt M8-6gx30

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
27 | 34 0350 LnoHka 5x7,5 Key 5x7.5

FOCT 24071-97 GOST 24071-97 3 3
28 | 2501-13-188-01 Pblyar Lever 1 1

6-73



2506-12K0C(KDS)

~
7/
I

X bl
NN

\
A2\
QK

PucyHok 6.23 Bnok ynpaBneHus
Figure 6.23 Control unit

6-74



2506-12K0C(KDS)

6.13 3501-13-171CIN bBbnok ynpaBneHus
3501-13-171SP Control unit
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HaumeHoBaHue CnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%y per unit
No T
UKHL
6.23| 3501-13-171Cl1(SP) Bnok ynpasneHus Control unit X
3501-13-171-20CI(SP) | bnok ynpasneHns Control unit X
Ne puc.
Fig. No E
Ne KonuyectBo Ha
noas. O6o3HaueHue HaumeHoBaHue CnomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 3501-13-279CTl1(SP) Pelyvar Lever 1
3501-13-279-20CI1(SP) | Pbivar Lever 1
2 MogwmnHmk 941/20 Bearing 941/20
OCT 4060-78 GOST 4060-78 2 2
3 | 2501-13-133 Ocb Axle 1 1
4 | 2501-13-291 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
5 | 2501-13-133 Ocb Axle 1 1
6 | 500093 Konbuo Ring
Cl26,5x19x3,5 SP26.5x19%3.5
TY 17 PCPCP 35- TU 17 RSFSR 35-
7755-84 7755-84 2 2
7 | 310330 LLlan6a 20 Washer 20
OCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 1
31 0330-20 LLlanta 20 Washer 20
FOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 1
8 | 310140 LLlanta 8 Washer 8
OCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 1
31 0140-20 LLlanta 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 1
9 Bont M8-6g%20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1
10 Lan6a 8T Washer 8T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
11 MoawmnnHuk 942/20 Bearing 942/20
FOCT 4060-78 GOST 4060-78 2 2
12 "anka M6 Nut M6
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1
13 bont M6-6gx20 Bolt M6-6gx%20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 1 1

6-75



2506-12K0C(KDS)




2506-12K0C(KDS)

6.14 3501-13-172CIN bnok ynpaBneHus
3501-13-172SP  Control unit

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HaumeHoBaHue CnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_t]y per unit
No T

UKHL
6.24| 3501-13-172Cl1(SP) Bnok ynpasneHus Control unit X
3501-13-172-20CI(SP) | bnok ynpaBneHns Control unit X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyectBo Ha
ncnornHeHne
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HaumeHoBaHue

Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;Ht'ty per unit

No T
UKHL

1 2501-13-133 Ocb Axle 1 1
2 MogwmnHmk 941/20 Bearing 941/20

FOCT 4060-78 GOST 4060-78 2 2
3 340350 LLInoHka 5x7,5 Key 5x7.5

FOCT 24071-97 GOST 24071-97 1 1
4 ["arka M8 Nut M8

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1
5 312001-13-27 Ocb Axle 1 1
6 | 310330 LLlan6a 20 Washer 20

FOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 1

31 0330-20 LLlanta 20 Washer 20

FOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 1
7 3501-13-174 Ocb Axle 1 1
8 ["arka M6 Nut M6

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1
9 Bont M6-6g%20 Bolt M6-6g%20

FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 1

Bont M6-6g%20 Bolt M6-6gx%20

FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 1
10 | 3501-13-280CIrI1(SP) Pbiuar Lever 1

3501-13-280-20CI1(SP) | Pbivar Lever 1

11 | 2501-13-291 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
12 MogwmnHmk 942/20 Bearing 942/20

FOCT 4060-78 GOST 4060-78 2 2
13 | 500093 Konbuo Ring

Cl26,5x19x3,5 SP26.5x19%3.5

TY 17 PC®CP 35- TU 17 RSFR 35-7755-

7755-84 84 2 2

14 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1

Bont M8-6g%25 Bolt M8-6gx25

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
15 | 3501-13-161 Pblyar Lever 1 1

6-77



2506-12K0C(KDS)

al
— 1
\—I\NH
-~ -
S .
o |
ON00 H___)
w0 — ’ 5?
/
< o
®
<
<
<
/ -
F
™ ®
o~ b O~
-
] /_
Iy
€ 212"
LK
N
< ﬂ
\ rg
<
—

e

o

D —

1

[

[

PucyHok 6.25 YcTtaHOBKa BEeHTUNATOPOB KaOUHbI
Figure 6.25 Cab fans mounting

6-78



2506-12K0C(KDS)

6.15 312001-57-2CI YcTtaHOBKa BEHTUNATOPOB KaOUHbI

312001-57-2SP Cab fans mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue nenonxexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
6.25| 312001-57-2Cl1(SP) YctaHoBka BeHTUNsA- | Cab fans mounting
TOPOB KabMHbI X
312001-57-2-20CI1(SP) | YcraHoBka BeHTUNs- | Cab fans mounting
TOPOB KabuHbI X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHne HaumeHoBaHue CnomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 312001-57-2 Kpbliwwka Cover 1
312001-57-2-20 Kpbliwka Cover 1
2 | 700-40-6955-04 YnnoTHeHne Sealing 4 4
3 | 457375 3864 BeHTunstop Heater fan 42 3780
oTonutena 42 3780 2 2
4 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 4 4
5 | 46-57-62 BTynka Bushing 4
46-57-62-20 BTynka Bushing 4
6 bont M6-6gx20 Bolt M6-6gx20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4
7 LLlanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
8 |310120 LLlanta 6 Washer 6
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
31 0120-20 LLlanta 6 Washer 6
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
9 | 312001-57-3 Pamka Frame 2
312001-57-3-20 Pamka Frame 2
10 | 12.1109.080 OnemeHT unbTpyto- | Filtering element of
LLINIA BO3OYLUHOMO the air filter
dunbTpa
TY 4591.014. TU 4591.014.
00232058-98 00232058-98 2 2
11 Bont M6-6g%16 Bolt M6-6gx%16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8 8

6-79




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncrnonHeHme

noas. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination C§§¥rnyperunn
No UKHL | T
12 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
13 | 2501-57-82 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
14 | 312001-57-101Crl1(SP) | OcHoBaHue Base 1
312001-57-101-20Cr1
-20SP | OcHoBaHue Base 1
15 Bont M8-6g%20 Bolt M8-6gx%20
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
16 Lanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
17 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 10
18 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx%16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4

6-80




